## LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS HANCOCK COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING AND SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES

The Board of County Commissioners of Hancock County, Ohio ("Owner"), is soliciting statements of qualifications for Construction Materials Testing and Special Inspection Services in connection with the construction of the new Hancock County Judicial Center, which will provide a location for the Hancock County Probate and Juvenile Court, the Hancock County Domestic Relations Court, and the other County Offices, to be located on West Main Cross Street in Findlay, Ohio. The services sought will be supplemental to the inspection and approval services provided by Wood County Building Inspection, and will involve the testing of materials to be used in the construction of the building, and also the performance of certain types of inspections that Wood County Building Inspection declines to perform (the "Project"). Construction on this Project is intended to begin as soon as possible in the 2023 construction season.

Firms interested in providing the services for the Project may obtain the Owner's *Request for Qualifications for Services*, which provides additional details regarding the Project as well as details regarding the procedures, timeline and conditions for submitting and evaluating a statement of qualifications, by contacting:

Hancock County, Ohio Timothy K. Bechtol, R.A., Commissioner Email: tkbechtol@co.hancock.oh.us

The subject line of the e-mail should clearly read "Statement of Qualifications for Hancock County Judicial Center, Construction Materials Testing and Special Inspection Services".

The Request for Qualifications for Hancock County Judicial Center Construction Materials Testing and Special Inspection Services may also be obtained through the Owner's internet website at https://www.co.hancock.oh.us/government-services/commissioners.

The deadline for submission of a statement of qualifications is 1:00 PM on Thursday May 25<sup>th</sup>, 2023.